Tuesday, June 4, 2024, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Stevenson, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to open a Public Hearing for Hilltop Estates Urban Renewal Plan.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to close the Public Hearing.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to waive the 2nd and 3rd reading for the Public Hearing.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adopt Ordinance 75 providing that general property taxes levied and collected each year on all property located within the Hilltop Estates Urban Renewal Area, in Jasper County, State of Iowa, by and for the benefit of the State of Iowa, Jasper County, Colfax-Mingo Community School District, and other taxing districts, be paid to a special fund for payment of principal and interest on Ioans, monies advanced to and indebtedness, including bonds issued or to be issued, incurred by the County in connection with the Hilltop Estates Urban Renewal Area (The Hilltop Estates Urban Renewal Plan) the area includes the lots and parcels located within the area legally described as the following: Parcel A of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 7, Township 80 North, Range 21 West of the 5th P.M., Jasper County, Iowa AND the full right of way of N 51st Ave W adjacent to the property described above.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to approve the revised Hourly Non-Bargaining Pay plan for 2024-2025, removing Ranges 9 and 10.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to approve an Escrow Disbursement Agreement between Government Capital Corporation and Jasper County for solar panels.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve an MOU between Polk County, Iowa, and Jasper County, Iowa, to set forth the terms of payments, administration, and oversight of the appointed of the shared Judicial Mental Health Advocate.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to set a Public Hearing for FY23-24 current budget amendment with recommended date and time of June 18th, 2024, at 9:30 am in the Board of Supervisors Room.

YEA: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to approve claims paid through June 4, 2024.

YEA:	: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA	
	Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes for M	ay 28,
2024.	i.	
YEA:	: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA	
	There were no Board Appointments.	
	There was no work session.	
	Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adjourn the Tuesday, June 4, 2024, meeting	of the
Jaspe	er County Board of Supervisors.	
YEA:	: CUPPLES, STEVENSON, TALSMA	
	Jenna Jennings, Auditor Brandon Talsma, Chairman	